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Agreement No. :-    35/NMP/MBD/2024-25 

Agency :-Titu Badwal 
Add:-Professor Colony, Ward No. 02, Milanpalli, Kishanganj, Dist-Kishanganj, Bihar 

855108 
RWD REGISTRATION NO.- 1240359 CLASS-I 

 

(TENDER ID-129338   BID ID- 563168) 

PAN- ALOPB2203P,  GST NO.- 10ALOPB2203P1ZG 

Agreement Value : Rs-6,02,83,298/- 
 

AGREEMENT FORREPAIRING  AND MAINTENANCE OF RURAL ROAD UNDER NEW MAINTENCENCE POLICY 2018 

DISTRICT :- KISHANGANJ    BLOCK:-KISHANGANJ 

S.

N 
Package No. 

 

Road Name & Length 

Tender  

Const. Cost 

(in Lacs) 

Tender 

Maintenance 

Cost  ( in Lacs) 

Total  

Tender Value 

(in Lacs) 

01 

NIT  
Package No.-MR-

N/23-24 Kishanganj-
1/06 

 
 

 
 

MIS 

 Package No.- 

RM/KI/KIS/24/0006 

 

BAIRGACCHI ASMASHAN 

GHAT   TO  BAGMOHAR 

ABEDUR HOUSE 

(Length :- 2.540 KM) 

137.52864 32.61412 170.14276 

Agreement  
Const. Cost 
 (in Lacs) 

Agreement Maint.Cost 
( in Lacs) 

Total  
Agreement Value 

(in Lacs) 

133.98040 31.77267 165.75307 

 

 

HALIM CHOWK TO DAULA 

(Length :- 4.280 KM) 

Tender Const. Cost 
(in Lacs) 

Tender Maint. Cost 
( in Lacs) 

Total Tender Value 
(in Lacs) 

214.36637 57.93285 272.29922 

Agreement  
Const. Cost 
 (in Lacs) 

Agreement Maint.Cost 
( in Lacs) 

Total  
Agreement Value 

(in Lacs) 

208.83572 56.43818 265.27390 

 

PIYAKURI  TO  

SATHKUMAR ROAD 

(Length :- 2.50 KM ) 

Tender Const. Cost 
(in Lacs) 

Tender Maint.Cost 
( in Lacs) 

Total Tender Value 
(in Lacs) 

92.35337 33.99560 126.34897 

Agreement  
Const. Cost 
 (in Lacs) 

Agreement Maint.Cost 
( in Lacs) 

Total  
Agreement Value 

(in Lacs) 

89.97066 33.11851 123.08917 

 

CHAKLA JAHANGIR 

CHOWK TO AMU GET TAK 

PATH NIRMAN  

 (Length :- 0.700 KM ) 

Tender Const. Cost 
(in Lacs) 

Tender Maint.Cost 
( in Lacs) 

Total Tender Value 
(in Lacs) 

40.03489 9.97213 50.00702 

Agreement  
Const. Cost 
 (in Lacs) 

Agreement Maint.Cost 
( in Lacs) 

Total  
Agreement Value 

(in Lacs) 

39.00199 9.71485 48.71684 

 G.Total :- Total Tender Amount :- 484.28327 134.51470 618.79797 

 G.Total :- Agreement Amount :- 471.788761 131.04422 602.83298 

Date of Commencement :- 03.10.2024 
Date of Completion as per Agreement:-02.07.2025[   Nine (9) months ] 

Rate Quoted   :-   -2.58% (Two Point Fifty Eight Percent) Below 
Total No. of Items for 4Works(including all taxes):-   194 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

AgreementForm 
 

Agreement  No :- 
 

This agreement, made the ___________________day of __________________2024, 

Between Executive Engineer, RWD, Works Division, Kishanganj-1[name and address of  

employer] (hereinafter called “Titu BadwalAdd:- Professor Colony, Ward No. 02, 
Milanpalli, Kishanganj, Dist-Kishanganj, Bihar 855108”[name and address of 
Contractor](hereinafter called “the Contractor” of the other part).Whereas the Employer is desirous 
that the 
Contractor execute“NIT Package No.-MR-N/23-24 Kishanganj-1/06 MISPackage No.-

RM/KI/KIS/24/0006(i) BAIRGACCHI ASMASHAN GHAT   TO  BAGMOHAR ABEDUR HOUSE 
 (Length :- 2.540 KM) (ii) HALIM CHOWK TO DAULA (Length :- 4.280 KM) (iii) PIYAKURI  TO  SATHKUMAR 
ROAD (Length :- 2.50 KM ) (iv) CHAKLA JAHANGIR CHOWK TO AMU GET TAK PATH NIRMAN  
 (Length :- 0.700 KM ) 

Date of Commencement :-                           03.10.2024 

Date of Completion as per Agreement:-02.07.2025[   Nine (9) months ] 
Rate Quoted   :-   -2.58% (Two  Point Fifty Eight Percent) Below 
 

Head –NEW MAINTENANCE POLICY 2018  (3054) 
[name and identification number of Contract] (hereinafter called “the Works”) and the Employer has 
accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying 

of any defects therein at a cost of Rs. 6,02,83,298/-Rupees-Six Crore Two LacsEighty 

ThreeThousand Two Hundred Ninety Eight Only 

 



 

 

 

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows: 

1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively 

assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to 

form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement. 

2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter 

mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the 

Works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the 

Contract. 

3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and 

completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein the Contract Price or such other 

sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner 

prescribed by the Contract. 

4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this 

Agreement, viz: 

i) Letter of Acceptance 

ii) Notice to proceed with the works 

iii) Contractor’s Bid 

iv) Conditions of contract : General & Special 

v)  Contract Data 

vi) Additional Condition 

vii) Drawings; 

viii) Bill of Quantities; and 

ix) Any other document listed in the Contract Data as forming part of the contract. 

In witness whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first 

before written. 

 

The Common Seal of _______________________________________________________ 

was hereunto affixed in the presence of: 

 

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said _______________________________________ 

________________________________________________________________________ 

in the presence of: 

Binding Signature of Employer:- 
 
 

Binding Signature of Contractor :-  

 



 

 

 

Agreement No. – 

Name of Work:-“NIT Package No.-MR-N/23-24 Kishanganj-1/06 MISPackage No.- 

RM/KI/KIS/24/0006(i) BAIRGACCHI ASMASHAN GHAT   TO  BAGMOHAR ABEDUR  
HOUSE(Length :- 2.540 KM) (ii) HALIM CHOWK TO DAULA (Length :- 4.280 KM) (iii)  
PIYAKURI  TO  SATHKUMAR ROAD (Length :- 2.50 KM ) (iv) CHAKLA JAHANGIR  
CHOWK TO AMU GET TAK PATH NIRMAN  (Length :- 0.700 KM ) 
 

Name of Agency :-Titu BadwalAdd:- Professor Colony, Ward No. 02, Milanpalli,  
Kishanganj, Dist-Kishanganj, Bihar 855108 
 
Administrative Approval Amount (in Lakh)-(i)-175.96 (ii)-282.59 (iii)-129.22 

(iv) 51.377 Vide Letter No.-2328,Dated-04.05.2023 
 
T.SAuthority :-  C.E-2 RWD Bihar Patna     Vide Letter No.-……………….Dated-………………… 
 
Work Allotment Authority:-Enc,RWD, Bihar, PatnaVide Letter No.-1426Dated-30.09.2024 

  

 
Security  Money (PS+APS) :-   Required-… Rs34,03,500/ 

Deposited:- Rs.-34,03,500/- BG From Canara Bank 
 

 
       

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Agreement No.- 

DETAILS OF AGREEMENT  
DISTRICT:- KISHANGANJ   BLOCK:- KISHANGANJ 
 

Package No. 
 

Road Name & Length 

Agreement Const. 
Cost (in Lacs) 

Agreement 
Maint.Cost  ( in Lacs) 

Total Agreement 
Value (in Lacs) 

NIT  
Package No.-
MR-N/23-24 

Kishanganj-1/06 
 
 

 
 

MIS 

 Package 

No.- 

RM/KI/KIS/24/

0006 

 

BAIRGACCHI ASMASHAN 

GHAT   TO  BAGMOHAR 

ABEDUR HOUSE 

(Length :- 2.540 KM) 

133.98040 31.77267 165.75307 

 

HALIM CHOWK TO DAULA 

(Length :- 4.280 KM) 
208.83572 56.43818 

265.27390 

PIYAKURI  TO  

SATHKUMAR ROAD 

(Length :- 2.50 KM ) 
89.97066 33.11851 123.08917 

CHAKLA JAHANGIR 

CHOWK TO AMU GET TAK 

PATH NIRMAN  

 (Length :- 0.700 KM ) 

 

39.00199 

 

9.71485 

 

48.71684 

G.Total :- Agreement Amount :- 488.41036 114.42262 602.83298 

Total In Word 
Rupees Six Crore Two Lacs Eighty Three Thousand 

Two Hundred Ninety Eight  Only 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Agreement Maintenance Amount of BAIRGACCHI ASMASHAN GHAT   TO  BAGMOHAR ABEDUR 
HOUSE(Length :- 2.540 KM) 
 

 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 5th Year Total 

Tender Maintenance 

Amount (including 

GST@18%+L.cess@1% 

+S.fee) 

 

2.45862 

 

4.55810 

 

9.27206 

 

5.64882 

 

10.67652 

 

32.61412 

Agreement 

Maintenance Amount 

(Lac) 

 

2.39519 

 

4.44050 

 

9.03284 

 

5.50308 

 

10.40106 

 

31.77267 

Agreement Maintenance Amountof HALIM CHOWK TO DAULA (Length :- 4.280 KM) 

 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 5th Year Total 

 

Tender Maintenance 

Amount (including 

GST@18%+L.cess@1% 

+S.fee) 

 

4.21598 

 

7.83123 

 

16.29449 

 

10.42107 

 

 

19.17007 

 

57.93284 

Agreement 

Maintenance Amount 

(Lac) 

 

4.10721 

 

7.62918 

 

15.87409 

 

10.15221 

 

18.67549 

 

56.43818 

Agreement Maintenance Amount of  PIYAKURI  TO  SATHKUMAR ROAD (Length :- 2.50 KM ) 

 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 5th Year Total 

 

Tender Maintenance 

Amount (including 

GST@18%+L.cess@1% 

+S.fee) 

 

2.41148 

 

4.68550 

 

9.53485 

 

6.16278 

 

11.20099 

 

33.99560 

Agreement 

Maintenance Amount 

(Lac) 

 

2.34926 

 

4.56461 

 

9.28885 

 

6.00378 

 

10.91201 

 

33.11851 

Agreement Maintenance Amount of CHAKLA JAHANGIR CHOWK TO AMU GET TAK PATH 

NIRMAN  (Length :- 0.700 KM ) 

 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 5th Year Total 

Tender Maintenance 

Amount (including 

GST@18%+L.cess@1% 

+S.fee) 

 

0.79671 

 

1.59638 

 

2.84861 

 

1.77791 

 

2.95252 

 

9.97213 

Agreement 

Maintenance Amount 

(Lac) 

 

0.77616 

 

1.55520 

 

2.77511 

 

1.73204 

 

2.87634 

 

9.71485 

 

 


