### Rural Works Department Works Division, Kishanganj-1



Agreement No.:- 35/NMP/MBD/2024-25

**Agency:-Titu Badwal** 

Add:-Professor Colony, Ward No. 02, Milanpalli, Kishanganj, Dist-Kishanganj, Bihar 855108

**RWD REGISTRATION NO.- 1240359 CLASS-I** 

(TENDER ID-129338 BID ID- 563168)

PAN- ALOPB2203P, GST NO.- 10ALOPB2203P1ZG

Agreement Value: Rs-6,02,83,298/-

AGREEMENT FORREPAIRING AND MAINTENANCE OF RURAL ROAD UNDER NEW MAINTENCENCE POLICY 2018

DISTRICT :- KISHANGANJ BLOCK:-KISHANGANJ

s.	Dackeys No.	Bood Name & Longth	Tender Const. Cost	Tender Maintenance	Total Tender Value
N	Package No.	Road Name & Length	(in Lacs)	Cost (in Lacs)	(in Lacs)
			137.52864	32.61412	170.14276
		BAIRGACCHI ASMASHAN GHAT TO BAGMOHAR ABEDUR HOUSE	Agreement Const. Cost (in Lacs)	Agreement Maint.Cost (in Lacs)	Total Agreement Value (in Lacs)
		(Length :- 2.540 KM)	133.98040	31.77267	165.75307
			Tender Const. Cost	Tender Maint. Cost	Total Tender Value
			(in Lacs)	( in Lacs)	(in Lacs)
	NIT	HALIM CHOWK TO DAULA	214.36637	57.93285	272.29922
	Package NoMR- N/23-24 Kishanganj-	(Length :- 4.280 KM)	Agreement Const. Cost (in Lacs)	Agreement Maint.Cost (in Lacs)	Total Agreement Value (in Lacs)
	1/06		208.83572	56.43818	265.27390
0.4			Tender Const. Cost	Tender Maint.Cost	Total Tender Value
01	MIS Package No RM/KI/KIS/24/0006	PIYAKURI TO SATHKUMAR ROAD (Length :- 2.50 KM )	(in Lacs)	( in Lacs)	(in Lacs)
			92.35337	33.99560	126.34897
			Agreement Const. Cost (in Lacs)	Agreement Maint.Cost (in Lacs)	Total Agreement Value (in Lacs)
			89.97066	33.11851	123.08917
		CHAKLA JAHANGIR CHOWK TO AMU GET TAK PATH NIRMAN (Length :- 0.700 KM)	Tender Const. Cost (in Lacs)	Tender Maint.Cost ( in Lacs)	Total Tender Value (in Lacs)
			40.03489	9.97213	50.00702
			Agreement Const. Cost (in Lacs)	Agreement Maint.Cost (in Lacs)	Total Agreement Value (in Lacs)
			39.00199	9.71485	48.71684
	G.Total :-	Total Tender Amount :-	484.28327	134.51470	618.79797
	G.Total :-	Agreement Amount :-	471.788761	131.04422	602.83298

Date of Commencement :- 03.10.2024

Date of Completion as per Agreement:-02.07.2025 Nine (9) months ]

Rate Quoted :- -2.58% (Two Point Fifty Eight Percent) Below

Total No. of Items for 4Works(including all taxes):- 194

### AgreementForm

Agreement No :-
-----------------

This agreement, made the	day of	2024,
--------------------------	--------	-------

Between Executive Engineer, RWD, Works Division, Kishanganj-1 [name and address of employer] (hereinafter called "Titu BadwalAdd:- Professor Colony, Ward No. 02, Milanpalli, Kishanganj, Dist-Kishanganj, Bihar 855108" [name and address of Contractor] (hereinafter called "the Contractor" of the other part). Whereas the Employer is desirous that the

Contractor execute"NIT Package No.-MR-N/23-24 Kishanganj-1/06 MISPackage No.-RM/KI/KIS/24/0006(i) BAIRGACCHI ASMASHAN GHAT TO BAGMOHAR ABEDUR HOUSE (Length :- 2.540 KM) (ii) HALIM CHOWK TO DAULA (Length :- 4.280 KM) (iii) PIYAKURI TO SATHKUMAR ROAD (Length :- 2.50 KM) (iv) CHAKLA JAHANGIR CHOWK TO AMU GET TAK PATH NIRMAN (Length :- 0.700 KM)

Date of Commencement:- 03.10.2024

Date of Completion as per Agreement:-02.07.2025[ Nine (9) months ]

Rate Quoted :- -2.58% (Two Point Fifty Eight Percent) Below

#### Head – NEW MAINTENANCE POLICY 2018 (3054)

[name and identification number of Contract] (hereinafter called "the Works") and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying

of any defects therein at a cost of Rs. 6,02,83,298/-Rupees-Six Crore Two LacsEighty

ThreeThousand Two Hundred Ninety Eight Only

#### NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

- 1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.
- 2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
- 3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.
- 4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:
- i) Letter of Acceptance
- ii) Notice to proceed with the works
- iii) Contractor's Bid
- iv) Conditions of contract: General & Special
- v) Contract Data
- vi) Additional Condition
- vii) Drawings;
- viii) Bill of Quantities; and

Binding Signature of Contractor:-

ix) Any other document listed in the Contract Data as forming part of the contract.

In witness whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

The Common Seal of	_
was hereunto affixed in the presence of:	
Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said	_
in the presence of: Binding Signature of Employer:-	_

#### Agreement No. -

Name of Work:-"NIT Package No.-MR-N/23-24 Kishanganj-1/06 MISPackage No.-RM/KI/KIS/24/0006(i) BAIRGACCHI ASMASHAN GHAT TO BAGMOHAR ABEDUR HOUSE(Length: -2.540 KM) (ii) HALIM CHOWK TO DAULA (Length: -4.280 KM) (iii) PIYAKURI TO SATHKUMAR ROAD (Length: -2.50 KM) (iv) CHAKLA JAHANGIR CHOWK TO AMU GET TAK PATH NIRMAN (Length: -0.700 KM)

Name of Agency:-Titu BadwalAdd:- Professor Colony, Ward No. 02, Milanpalli, Kishanganj, Dist-Kishanganj, Bihar 855108

Administrative Approval Amount (in Lakh)-(i)-175.96 (ii)-282.59 (iii)-129.22 (iv) 51.377 Vide Letter No.-2328, Dated-04.05.2023

Work Allotment Authority:-Enc,RWD, Bihar, PatnaVide Letter No.-1426Dated-30.09.2024

Security Money (PS+APS):- Required-... Rs**34,03,500**/ Deposited:- Rs.-34,03,500/- BG From Canara Bank

## **Agreement No.-**

## **DETAILS OF AGREEMENT**

DISTRICT:- KISHANGANJ BLOCK:- KISHANGANJ

Package No.	Road Name & Length	Agreement Const. Cost (in Lacs)	Agreement Maint.Cost (in Lacs)	Total Agreement Value (in Lacs)	
NIT Package No MR-N/23-24 Kishanganj-1/06	BAIRGACCHI ASMASHAN GHAT TO BAGMOHAR ABEDUR HOUSE (Length :- 2.540 KM)	133.98040	31.77267	165.75307	
	HALIM CHOWK TO DAULA (Length :- 4.280 KM)	208.83572	56.43818	265.27390	
MIS Package	PIYAKURI TO SATHKUMAR ROAD (Length :- 2.50 KM )	89.97066	33.11851	123.08917	
No RM/KI/KIS/24/ 0006	CHAKLA JAHANGIR CHOWK TO AMU GET TAK PATH NIRMAN (Length :- 0.700 KM)	39.00199	9.71485	48.71684	
G.Total :-	Agreement Amount :-	488.41036	114.42262	602.83298	
1	otal In Word	Rupees Six Crore Two Lacs Eighty Three Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Eight Only			

# **Agreement Maintenance Amount of BAIRGACCHI ASMASHAN GHAT TO BAGMOHAR ABEDUR HOUSE(Length :- 2.540 KM)**

	1st Year	2 <sup>nd</sup> Year	3 <sup>rd</sup> Year	4 <sup>th</sup> Year	5 <sup>th</sup> Year	Total
Tender Maintenance Amount (including GST@18%+L.cess@1% +S.fee)	2.45862	4.55810	9.27206	5.64882	10.67652	32.61412
Agreement Maintenance Amount (Lac)	2.39519	4.44050	9.03284	5.50308	10.40106	31.77267

Agreement Maintenance Amount of HALIM CHOWK TO DAULA (Length :- 4.280 KM)

	1 <sup>st</sup> Year	2 <sup>nd</sup> Year	3 <sup>rd</sup> Year	4 <sup>th</sup> Year	5 <sup>th</sup> Year	Total
Tender Maintenance Amount (including GST@18%+L.cess@1% +S.fee)	4.21598	7.83123	16.29449	10.42107	19.17007	57.93284
Agreement Maintenance Amount (Lac)	4.10721	7.62918	15.87409	10.15221	18.67549	56.43818

Agreement Maintenance Amount of PIYAKURI TO SATHKUMAR ROAD (Length :- 2.50 KM)

	1 <sup>st</sup> Year	2 <sup>nd</sup> Year	3 <sup>rd</sup> Year	4 <sup>th</sup> Year	5 <sup>th</sup> Year	Total
Tender Maintenance Amount (including GST@18%+L.cess@1% +S.fee)	2.41148	4.68550	9.53485	6.16278	11.20099	33.99560
Agreement Maintenance Amount (Lac)	2.34926	4.56461	9.28885	6.00378	10.91201	33.11851

# Agreement Maintenance Amount of CHAKLA JAHANGIR CHOWK TO AMU GET TAK PATH NIRMAN (Length :- 0.700 KM)

	1st Year	2 <sup>nd</sup> Year	3 <sup>rd</sup> Year	4 <sup>th</sup> Year	5 <sup>th</sup> Year	Total
Tender Maintenance Amount (including GST@18%+L.cess@1% +S.fee)	0.79671	1.59638	2.84861	1.77791	2.95252	9.97213
Agreement Maintenance Amount (Lac)	0.77616	1.55520	2.77511	1.73204	2.87634	9.71485